

TOWN OF BERKLEY PLANNING BOARD 1 No. Main St. Berkley, MA 02779

LEGAL NOTICE PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE BERKLEY PLANNING BOARD

In accordance with the provisions of Ch 40-A,Sec 5 MGL, the Planning Bd will hold a public hearing on June 1, 2023 at 6:10 p.m. at Town Hall, COA Rm, 1 N. Main St, Berkley, MA for the proposed amendment to the "Official Zoning MAP Town of Berkley" referenced in Art 21 Section 2-b by adding the following properties to create a new General Business zoning district: 27 Locust St.(MAP 11 LOT 37); 29 Locust St.(MAP 11 LOT 38); 31 Locust St.(MAP 11 LOT 38-02); and 37 Locust St.(MAP 11 LOT 38-01).

A copy of the proposed change may be inspected in the Town Clerk's office during normal business hours or requested by email to planningboard@berkleyma.us. Any person interested, or wishing to be heard should appear at the time and place designated.

Paul Megna, Chairman